Aid to Agencies Funding History

18th Judicial District Wellness Court

A Precious Child

Advocates for Children

AllHealth Network

$

American Council of the Blind of CO/A3 Empowering People with Vision Loss

American Lung Association

2008

307,000

Arapahoe County Council on Aging $ 3,000
Arapahoe House $ 280,000
Aurora Interfaith Community Services $ 50,000
Aurora Mental Health Center $ 260,000

Aurora Mental Health Center - Detox

Beacon Center

Broadway Assistance Center

Comitis Crisis Center

Community Housing Partners/Aurora Housing Corporation

Doctors Care

Families First

Family Tree

Food Bank of the Rockies

Freedom Service Dogs

Gateway Domestic Violence Services

High Five Plains Foundation

Homelessness Awareness ATF

Integrated Family Community Services

Jewish Family Service of Colorado - Aging Care and Corrections (formerly Senior Solutions
Center)

Jewish Family Service of Colorado - Family Safety Net

Justice and Mercy Legal Aid Center

Juvenile Assessment Center

Lutheran Social Services

Nourish Meals on Wheels (formerly TLC Meals on Wheels)

Out and About Colorado

Ready to Work Aurora
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Rocky Mountain Children's Law Center

Rocky Mountain Crisis Partners

Second Chance Center Colorado

South Metro Medical Equipment Loan Closet

STRIDE (formerly Metro Community Provider Network)

Sunshine Home Share

The Kempe Foundation

The Salvation Army - Centennial Corps

Tri-Valley Senior Citizens Association $ 12,500
Via Mobility Services (formerly Special Transit) $ 10,000
TOTALS= $ 1,536,500
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2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
43,500 43,500

15,000
307,000

15,000
307,000

15,000
307,000

15,000
307,000

15,000
276,300

$ 307,000 $ 307,000f $ 307,000

$ 7,500
$ 3,000| $ 3,000| $ 3,000 $ 3,000 | $ 3,000 | $ 3,000 $ 3,000
$ 280,000f $ 280,000( $ 280,0001 $ 280,000 | $ 280,000 $ 280,000 | $ 280,000 | $ 280,000
$ 50,000| $ 50,000| $ 50,000] $ 50,000 [ $ 50,000 | $ 50,000 [ $ 50,000 | $ 50,000
$ 260,000 $ 260,000{ $ 150,000] $ 200,000 | $ 260,000 { $ 260,000 260,000 [ $ 234,000

$ 6,000 $ 6,000] $ 6,000
$ 68,000( $ 68,000( $ 68,000 $ 68,000 | $ 68,000 | $ 68,000 | $ 68,000 | $
$ 13,000 $ 13,000 $ 13,000] $ 13,000 | $ 13,000 | $ 13,000 | $ 13,000 | $

$ 20,000{ $ 20,000] $ 26,000 $ 20,000 | $ 20,000 | $ 20,000 | $ 20,000 | $ 20,000
$ 345,000[ $ 345,000f $ 345,000/ $ 345,000 $ 345000 $ 345,000 $ 345000]| $ 345,000

$ 5,000 | $ 5,000

$ 80,000 $ 80,000 $ 80,000| $ 80,000 | $ 80,000 | $ 80,000 | $ 80,000 | $

$ 25,000 | $ 25,000 | $ 25,000 | $

$ 28,000f $ 28,000] $ 28,000 $ 28,000 | $ 28,000 | $ 28,000 | $ 28,000 | $
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$

10,000

20,000

$ 100,000{ $ 40,000 | $ 40,000 | $ 40,000 | $ 40,000 | $

$ 60,000( $ 60,000{ $ 70,000( $ 70,000 | $ 70,000 | $ 70,000 | $ 70,000 | $ 63,000
$ 10,000 | $ 10,000 | $ 10,000 | $ 10,000 | $ 10,000

$

12,000

$

12,000

$

12,000

$

12,000

$

12,000

$

12,000

$

12,000

$

12,000

$

10,000

$

10,000

$

10,000

$

10,000

$

10,000

$

10,000

$

10,000

$

10,000

$ 1,542,000 $ 1,542,000 $ 1,548,000 $ 1,599,500 $ 1,684,500 $ 1,679,500 $ 1,676,500 $ 1,667,450
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176,129

$

| $ 68,000 (%

280,000

68,000

280,000

68,000

280,000

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

$ 39150[$ 39150|$ 23235|$% 35235|% 35235

A, ¢ 10000 [3$ 10,000

$ 15000|$ 15000|$ 15000[$ 15000|$ 15,000
248,670 [ $ 236,237 |$ 179540 [$ 179,540 [ $ 179,540

$ 10,000

$ 3,000

$ 103,871

$ 50000[$ 50000|$ 50000[$ 51,000$ 51,000

$ 210600|$ 200070 |$ 180,063 |$ 180,063 | $ 180,063

$

280,000

10,000

11,700

10,000

100,000

$ 345,000 $

345,000

20,000

10,000

345,000

100,000

30,000

15,000

18,000

33,000

28,000

$ 28,000 | $ 28,000 | $ 30,000 | $ 30,000
$ 10,000
$

24,992




$ 56,700 | $ 53,865
$ 10,000 | $ 10,000
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$ 15,000 | $ 15,000
$ 12,000 | $ 12,000 [ $ 12,000 | $ 12,000 | $ 12,000
$ 10,000 | $ 10,000 | $ 10,000 | $ 10,000 | $ 2,000
$ 1,600,620 $ 1,613,922 $ 1,622,907 $ 1,606,517 $ 1,679,500

ABSOLUTE TOTAL=
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$ 22,599,416



$1,700,000

$1,650,000

$1,600,000

$1,550,000

$1,500,000

$1,450,000

2008

2009

2010

2011

Aid to Agencies Funding History

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021



