	2008
18th Judicial District Wellness Court	
A Precious Child	
Advocates for Children	
AllHealth Network	\$ 307,000
American Council of the Blind of CO/A3 Empowering People with Vision Loss	
American Lung Association	
Arapahoe County Council on Aging	\$ 3,000
Arapahoe House	\$ 280,000
Aurora Interfaith Community Services	\$ 50,000
Aurora Mental Health Center	\$ 260,000
Aurora Mental Health Center - Detox	
Beacon Center	\$ 6,000
Broadway Assistance Center	
Comitis Crisis Center	\$ 65,000
Community Housing Partners/Aurora Housing Corporation	
Doctors Care	\$ 13,000
Families First	
Family Tree	
Food Bank of the Rockies	\$ 20,000
Freedom Service Dogs	
Gateway Domestic Violence Services	\$ 345,000
High Five Plains Foundation	
Homelessness Awareness ATF	
Integrated Family Community Services	\$ 80,000
Jewish Family Service of Colorado - Aging Care and Corrections (formerly Senior Solutions	
Center)	
Jewish Family Service of Colorado - Family Safety Net	
Justice and Mercy Legal Aid Center	
Juvenile Assessment Center	
Lutheran Social Services	
Nourish Meals on Wheels (formerly TLC Meals on Wheels)	\$ 25,000
Out and About Colorado	
Ready to Work Aurora	

Rocky Mountain Children's Law Center							
Rocky Mountain Crisis Partners							
Second Chance Center Colorado							
South Metro Medical Equipment Loan Closet							
STRIDE (formerly Metro Community Provider Network)	\$	60,000					
Sunshine Home Share							
The Kempe Foundation							
The Salvation Army - Centennial Corps							
Tri-Valley Senior Citizens Association	\$	12,500					
Via Mobility Services (formerly Special Transit)	\$	10,000					

TOTALS= \$ 1,536,500

	2009		2010		2011		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016
						\$	43,500	\$	43,500	\$	43,500	\$	43,500	\$	39,150
						\$	15,000	\$	15,000	\$	15,000	\$	15,000	\$	15,000
\$	307,000	\$	307,000	\$	307,000	\$	307,000	\$	307,000	\$	307,000	\$	307,000	\$	276,300
•	0.000	Φ.	0.000	_	0.000	_	0.000	Φ.	0.000					\$	7,500
\$	3,000	\$	3,000	\$	3,000	\$	3,000	\$	3,000	\$	3,000	Φ	000 000	\$	3,000
\$	280,000	\$	280,000	\$	280,000	\$	280,000	\$	280,000	\$	280,000	\$	280,000	\$	280,000
\$	50,000	\$	50,000	\$	50,000	\$	50,000	\$	50,000	\$	50,000	\$	50,000	\$	50,000
\$	260,000	\$	260,000	\$	150,000	\$	200,000	\$	260,000	\$	260,000	\$	260,000	\$	234,000
\$	6,000	\$	6,000	Φ	6,000										
Ф	6,000	Φ	6,000	φ	6,000									\$	15,000
\$	68,000	\$	68,000	Φ	68,000	Φ	68,000	\$	68,000	\$	68,000	\$	68,000	<u>э</u> \$	68,000
Ψ	00,000	Ψ	00,000	Ψ	00,000	Ψ	00,000	Ψ	00,000	Ψ	00,000	Ψ	00,000	Ψ	00,000
\$	13,000	\$	13,000	\$	13,000	\$	13,000	\$	13,000	\$	13,000	\$	13,000	\$	13,000
Ψ	10,000	Ψ	10,000	Ψ	10,000	Ψ	10,000	Ψ	10,000	Ψ	10,000	Ψ	10,000	\$	10,000
														Ψ	10,000
\$	20,000	\$	20,000	\$	26,000	\$	20,000	\$	20,000	\$	20,000	\$	20,000	\$	20,000
Ť	_0,000	Ť	_0,000	Ť	_0,000	Ť		Ť	_0,000	Ť		Ť	_0,000	Ť	
\$	345,000	\$	345,000	\$	345,000	\$	345,000	\$	345,000	\$	345,000	\$	345,000	\$	345,000
						\$	5,000	\$	5,000		·		·		
														\$	7,500
\$	80,000	\$	80,000	\$	80,000	\$	80,000	\$	80,000	\$	80,000	\$	80,000	\$	80,000
														\$	18,000
								\$	25,000	\$	25,000	\$	25,000	\$	33,000
\$	28,000	\$	28,000	\$	28,000	\$	28,000	\$	28,000	\$	28,000	\$	28,000	\$	28,000

								\$ 10,000
		\$ 100,000	\$	40,000	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000	\$ 20,000
\$ 60,000	\$ 60,000	\$ 70,000	\$	70,000	\$ 70,000	\$ 70,000	\$ 70,000	\$ 63,000
			\$	10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000
\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000	\$	12,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000
\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$	10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000
			·					<u> </u>

\$ 1,542,000 \$ 1,542,000 \$ 1,548,000 \$ 1,599,500 \$ 1,684,500 \$ 1,679,500 \$ 1,676,500 \$ 1,667,450

	2017		2018		2019		2020		2021
\$	39,150	\$	39,150	\$	23,235	\$	35,235	\$	35,235
						\$	10,000	\$	10,000
\$	15,000	\$	15,000	\$	15,000	\$	15,000	\$	15,000
\$	248,670	\$	236,237	\$	179,540	\$	179,540	\$	179,540
				\$	10,000				
\$	3,000	\$	3,000	\$	3,000	\$	3,000	\$	3,000
\$	103,871								
\$	50,000	\$	50,000	\$	50,000	\$	51,000	\$	51,000
\$	210,600	\$	200,070	\$	180,063	\$	180,063	\$	180,063
\$	176,129	\$	280,000	\$	280,000	\$	280,000	\$	280,000
\$	68,000	\$	68,000	\$	68,000	\$	68,000	\$	68,000
				\$	10,000	\$	10,000	\$	10,000
\$	13,000	\$	13,000	\$	11,700	\$	11,700	\$	11,700
\$	10,000	\$	10,000	\$	10,000				
		\$	20,000	\$	100,000	\$	100,000	\$	100,000
\$	20,000	\$	20,000	\$	20,000			\$	30,000
				\$	10,000				^
\$	345,000	\$	345,000	\$	345,000	\$	345,000		\$345,000
Φ	7.500	φ	7.500	φ	7.500	ሰ	7.500	Φ	7.500
\$	7,500	\$	7,500	\$	7,500	\$	7,500	<u>\$</u>	7,500
\$	80,000	\$	80,000	\$	80,000	\$	80,000	Þ	80,000
		\$	33,000	\$	33,000	æ	22 000	o	22 000
		Φ	33,000	Φ	33,000	\$	33,000	\$ \$	33,000
Ф	15,000	\$	15,000	\$	15,000	φ \$	15,000 20,000	\$	15,000 20,000
\$ \$	18,000	<u>φ</u> \$	38,000	\$ \$	28,000	<u>φ</u> \$	28,000	\$	28,000
\$	33,000	Ψ	30,000	Ψ	20,000	Ψ	20,000	Ψ	20,000
\$	28,000	\$	28,000	\$	28,000	\$	30,000	\$	30,000
Ψ	20,000	Ψ	20,000	\$	10,000	Ψ	30,000	Ψ	30,000
				Ψ	10,000			\$	24,992
								Ψ	۷۳,55۷

\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000			
\$ 18,000	\$ 17,100	\$ 15,390	\$ 9,000	\$ 10,000
				\$ 24,992
		\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000
\$ 56,700	\$ 53,865	\$ 48,479	\$ 48,479	\$ 48,479
		\$ 10,000		
\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000			
			\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000
\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000
\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 2,000

\$ 1,600,620 \$ 1,613,922 \$ 1,622,907 \$ 1,606,517 \$ 1,679,500

ABSOLUTE TOTAL=

\$ 22,599,416

